PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Caren Logan	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Logan	
Street Address:	273 Currier Road	
City:	Candia	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7769364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)227-3320

 Phone:
 603-303-9788

 Email:
 jdlogan@pobox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James Logan
Address Line 1: 273 Currier Road

Address Line 4: Candia, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Baker, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-09-06 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT BY CAREN LOGAN FOR ON-DEMAND VOICEMAIL#page1.tif source=2011-09-06 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT BY CAREN LOGAN FOR ON-DEMAND VOICEMAIL#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7769

PATENT REEL: 026920 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Caren Logan, of 273 Currier Road, Candia, NH 03034, hereafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the owner of all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to certain inventions disclosed in the issued U.S. Patent, number, 7,769,364, entitled "ON DEMAND VOICE MAIL RECORDING SYSTEM", as well as any other pending or issued continuation, continuation in part, division, reissue or foreign counterpart pending or issued claiming the inventions disclosed in the listed patent, which may have the Assignor listed as an inventor, hereafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property",

Whereas James Logan of 273 Currier Road, Candia, NH, hereafter referred to as the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to institute legal action to recover, and the right to recover, any damages or remedies for past infringement of any rights conferred by said Intellectual Property.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and hereby further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in Assignor's name or in Assignee's own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 026920 FRAME: 0975 Assignor does hereby agree for herself and for her heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Assignee may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said Intellectual Property without any further consideration

Executed this 6 day of 50, 2011
By: Caren Logan, 273 Curpler Road, Candia, NH 03034
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 6 day of 50, 20
State of New Hampshire)SS
County of Hillsboroup
On this 6 day of 527, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Caven Logan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were (a) at least one current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the individual's face and signature; or (b) identification of an individual based on my personal knowledge of the identity of the principal, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Muhilletusu, Notary Public
My commission expires My Commission Expires March 26; 2013

2